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Re: TAB Meeting

1 message

Tubbataha Reefs Natural Park <tubbataha88@gmail.com> Mon, May 29, 2023 at 5:21 PM
To: PCG DISTRICTPAL <cgdpal.pcg@gmail.com>, Glenda Cadigal <a9237705@yahoo.com>, "Capt. NAVAL FORCES
WEST" <nf1nfw@gmail.com>, DENR Region IV-B <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "Gov. Dennis Socrates"
<palawan.gov.socrates@gmail.com>, Sergio Tapalla <boytaps_tatos@yahoo.com.ph>, Trin Custodio
<tcustodio@wwf.org.ph>, Coast Guard Station Puerto Princesa <cgspuertoprincesa1968@gmail.com>, Secretary of
WesCom Deputy <dcwcopns01@gmail.com>, Marivel Dygico <mdygico@wwf.org.ph>, Gia Querubin
<giaquerubin@gmail.com>, fbcayatocenro2019@gmail.com, Cgdpal <cgdpal@coastguard.gov.ph>, WesCom Commanders
Office <ou7wescomafppalawan@gmail.com>, Navforwest NF3 <nf3.hnavforwest@gmail.com>, DENR PENRO
<penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, PCSD- Office of Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, Naval Forces
<navalforceswest@gmail.com>, Chrisma Salao <csalao@wwf.org.ph>, Rhodora Ubani <rhodora_ubani@yahoo.com>

Dear Members of the Tubbataha Adjudication Board,

We have attached here a draft copy of the Motion to declare Stella Maris in default for not replying to our summons for
your advance copy.

Below are the Zoom details:

Topic: TAB Meeting
Time: May 31, 2023 03:00 PM

Zoom Meeting link:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/843591149467?pwd=TFpoZjFuWVhaU1dnWW9IbCOyVmtVUT09

Meeting ID: 843 5911 4946
Passcode: 743562

Very truly yours,

Gerlie Gedoria
TAB Secretary
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Mobile: 0998-552-1174 / 0917-553-0909
Email: tmo@tubbatahareefs.org
Website: tubbatahareefs.org

Facebook: @OfficialTubbataha
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Instagram: @tubbatahareefs

On Fri, May 26, 2023 at 5:05 PM Tubbataha Reefs Natural Park <tubbataha88@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Members of the Tubbataha Adjudication Board,

May we request a meeting of the TAB on Wednesday, 31 May 2023, to decide on the cases filed before the Board. This
includes the Motion to declare Stella Maris in default for not replying to our summons within the 15-period provided,
and the request of M/Y Resolute for the remeasurement of the coral damage.

We thank you sincerely for your kind understanding.

Very truly yours,

Angelique Songco
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